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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 01/01/2026 SAHITHA 
KOORITHODI  

FAVVAS 
PALLIPURAM  (HSBN)

1/14, 
KODUVAYAKKAL 
PALLIYALTHODI, 

PATTIKKAD, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

2 01/01/2026 FATHIMA NIHALA M ALI MOHAMMED 
MUNDAKKODAN 

(FTHR)

Mundakkodan, 
Cherayakkode, 

Edappatta, Edappatta, 
679326, Perinthalmanna

  

3 01/01/2026 HISHAM SHAHABAN 
ALI

SHAHABAN ALI  
THOTTAPALI (FTHR)

THOTTAPPALI, 
VALIYATTIPPARAMBU, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERANAD

  

4 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HUSSAIN C

ABDUL RAHMAN C 
(FTHR)

CHOLA HOUSE, 
CHERANI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, ERANAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

5 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL 
K P 

ABDUL SALEEM K P 
(FTHR)

KAPPAKKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

MUTTIPPALAM, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERNAD

  

6 01/01/2026 FASEELA 
SHAHABAN ALI

SHAHABAN ALI 
THOTTAPALI (HSBN)

THOTTAPPALI 
HOUSE, 

VALIYATTIPPARAMBU, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERANAD

  

7 01/01/2026 MUBEENA Faizal (HSBN) Pariyarath House, 
Tharippadi, 
Vettikkattiri, 

Valluvangad, 676521, 
Ernad

  

8 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ZAYYAN KURIKKAL 

M 

ABDUL SALAM 
KURIKKAL M (FTHR)

MANCHERI 
KURIKKAL HOUSE, 

THOTTUPOYIL, 
MANJERI, 

KOOMANKULAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  

9 01/01/2026 AJVAD K MOHAMED 
MUSTAFA K (FTHR)

KATTAKKADAN 
HOUSE, PULATH, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

10 01/01/2026 ARSHAL HASSAN P ASIPH PAMPADIYIL 
(FTHR)

PAMPADY HOUSE, 
THURAKKAL, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERANAD

  

11 01/01/2026 MUBASHIRA M Rashid A (HSBN) Amiyan House, 
Kakkulam, Pandikkad, 

Pandikkad, 676521, 
Ernad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

12 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDLAJ T M

ABDUL NASAR T M 
(FTHR)

THARAMANNIL 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMAPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

13 01/01/2026 KADEEJATHUL 
KUBRA 

ABOOBACKER 
SIDHEEQ  P P (HSBN)

PULLOOR 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PULLOOR, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, ERNAD

  

14 01/01/2026 ASHMAL HASSAN 
PAMPADIYIL

ASIPH PAMPADIYIL 
(FTHR)

PAMPADY HOUSE, 
THURAKKAL, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERANAD

  

15 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
YASEEN 

ABDURAHMAN 
(FTHR)

NEDUMKUNDAN 
HOUSE, 

NEELANGODE, 
AMAYUR PO, 
KARAKUNNU, 

AMAYUR, 676123, 
ERNAD

  

16 01/01/2026 SINDHU C K SUNDARAN 
MANGALASSERI 

(HSBN)

MANGALASSERI 
HOUSE, 

CHAMAKKAPARAMBU, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

17 01/01/2026 FATHIMA SHIFA R V  MUHAMMED 
MUBASHIR K  (HSBN)

Kunnummal House, 
Kakkulam, Pandikkad, 

Pandikkad P O, 676521, 
Ernad

  

18 01/01/2026 ASJAD P ABDUL KAREEM 
POOZHITHODI (FTHR)

POOZHITHODI, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, MANJERI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

19 01/01/2026 BUSHRA V MOOSA (HSBN) KARUTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

PATTARKULAM, 
NARUKARA, 

NARUKARA PO, 
676122, MANJERI

  

20 01/01/2026 ATHUL KRISHNA N KRISHNAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

NEDIYANGOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KUNNUMPURAM, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR 
P O, 676123, ERNAD

  

21 01/01/2026 SUDARSHAN M SUNDARAN 
MANGALASSERI 

(FTHR)

MANGALASSERI 
HOUSE, 

CHAMAKKAPARAMB, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

22 01/01/2026 SHAMNAD  K T SHAMEER BABU 
(FTHR)

KADANTHODI, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

23 01/01/2026 SHAHANAS BEEGUM 
K

ABDUL KAREEM 
FAIZI KURUKKAN 

(FTHR)

KURUKKAN HOUSE, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 
VELLIYANCHERY 

POST, EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

24 01/01/2026 Ansar Moideen Kutty (FTHR) Koppan, Oravampuram, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

25 01/01/2026 THOMAS O L LUCKOSE (FTHR) KUNNAMTHIRUTHIYIL, 
PUTHANKULAM, 

MELATTUR, 
MELATTUR P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

26 01/01/2026 ANSILA 
MUNDAMBRA 

ABDU SALAM M 
(FTHR)

Mundambra House, 
Shappin Kunnu, 

Karakunnu, Karakunnu 
Post, 676123, Ernad

  

27 01/01/2026 KHADEEJA M N MOHAMMEDALI 
(HSBN)

MANKARATHODI 
HOUSE, 

KAREPARAMBU, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

28 01/01/2026 RINSHA M MUHAMMED 
HASSAN K (HSBN)

KUTTASHERI 
HOUSE, 

ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

29 01/01/2026 HASEENA JASMIN  P 
T

MUHAMMED FAYIS 
V (HSBN)

VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD  P O, 

676122, ERNAD

  

30 01/01/2026 ANEESA YOONAS (HSBN) THACHANKUNNAN 
HOUSE, EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

31 01/01/2026 AMINA 
PERUMPILAYI 

ABUHAJI (HSBN) MEKONAN HOUSE, 
KUTTIPPARA, 
PAYYANAD 

VILLAGE, 
PAYYANAD POST, 

676122, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

32 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
C M 

HAMZA C M (FTHR) CHUNDIYANMOOCHI 
HOUSE, 

AMAYANKODE, 
MANJERI, 

PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

33 01/01/2026 Muhammed Asheem M Abdusalam m (FTHR) Mundambra House, 
Shappinkunnu, 

Karakunnu, Karakunnu 
Post, 676123, Ernad

  

34 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASVAN  K 

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER  K (FTHR)

KARIMBIL HOUSE, 
PUKKUTH, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA, 
679327, ERANAD

  

35 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AJSAL 
C 

ASHRAF C (FTHR) CHULLIKULAVAN 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVANNUR, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

36 01/01/2026 SUBAITHA  N V CHERIYA 
MUHAMMED (HSBN)

NOTTANVEEDAN 
HOUSE, 

ANAKKOTTUPURAM, 
THRIKKALANGODE, 
THRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERANAD

  

37 01/01/2026 JIJILA JAYARAJAN C 
(HSBN)

PULLAKKATTUKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

KUTTIPPARA, 
PAYYANAD 

VILLAGE, 
PAYYANAD POST, 

676122, ERNAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

38 01/01/2026 AYISHA MOIDEENKUTTI 
(HSBN)

KAPPIL HOUSE, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

39 01/01/2026 BAHAVUDHEEN K K MOHAMMED HAJI 
KURIKKAL (FTHR)

PARAMBOOR, 
PATTIKKAD, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 

TIRUR

  

40 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JASEEL  M

ABDURAHIMAN 
MUTHIRIKKAD 

(FTHR)

MUTHIRIKKAD 
HOUSE, VEEMBOOR, 

NARUKARA, 
MARIYAD, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

41 01/01/2026 SHAFNA C MUHAMMED 
NISHAD E (HSBN)

ERANIKKAL HOUSE, 
KARUVAMPARA, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

42 01/01/2026 dhanish k Muhammed Safeer K 
(FTHR)

KATTAKADAN, 
PULATH, 

KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
676123, ERANAD

  

43 01/01/2026 JASNA KASIM 
PANIKAVEETIL 

KASIM  
PANIKAVEETIL 

(FTHR)

J J VILLA, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

44 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH ASNA O MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA O (FTHR)

ORAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, NALLOOR, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

45 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD FAYIS  
M

MUHAMMEDALI M 
(FTHR)

MANKARATHODI 
HOUSE, 

KAREPARAMBA, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

46 01/01/2026 MUHAMED AMEEN A USMAN KOYA A 
(FTHR)

RAPPADI HOUSE, 
MULLAMPARA, 

MANJERI, MANJERI, 
676121, ERANAD

  

47 01/01/2026 SHABAB A P ALI (FTHR) ACHIPARAMBAN, 
VATTAPPONTHA, 
MULLAMPARA, 

MANJERI, 676121, 
ERANAD

  

48 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED FEMIN 
K 

NASAR K (FTHR) KUDIKKENGAL 
HOUSE, 

THADAPPARAMBU, 
MANJERI, 

PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

49 01/01/2026 Shani M K Sarafudheen (HSBN) 08/327, Mulagayi 
House, Anjilangadi, 
Velliyanchery P O, 

Edappatta, 
Velliyanchery, 679326, 

Perinthalmanna

  

50 01/01/2026 SALEENA E K UMMER E K (HSBN) EDAVANKARAN, 
ATHIKUNNU, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 

SOUTH PO, 676521, 
ERNAD

  

51 01/01/2026 SHIBILA JIBI M P  MUHAMMED RAFI 
M  (HSBN)

Mamolath House, 
Thambanangadi, 

Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad P O, 

676521, Ernad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

52 01/01/2026 MURSHIDA T MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

THEKKEDATH 
HOUSE, 22 MILES, 

MANJERI, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERNAD

  

53 01/01/2026 NOUFAL P K MUHAMMED P K 
(FTHR)

MAKKATT HOUSE, 
PALAKKAD, 
PULPATTA, 

PALAKKAD P O, 
673641, ERANAD

  

54 01/01/2026 THAJUDHEEN ALI (FTHR) KARIMBANAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVANNUR, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

55 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAL 
K C

ABDURAHIMAN  K C 
(FTHR)

KOTTAKUTH 
CHAMBADIYIL 

HOUSE, 
PUZHANKAVU, 

PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

56 01/01/2026 THASNEEM A AJMAL KHAN  V 
(HSBN)

VAKKAYIL HOUSE, 
PUNNAKKAL 

CHOLA, EDAPPATTA 
VILLAGE, 

PATHIRIKODE POST, 
679326, MANJERI

  

57 01/01/2026 NASHA MARIYAM K 
V

SAGEER 
KOOLAVEETTIL 

(FTHR)

KOOLAVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOZHIKKATTUKUNNU, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

58 01/01/2026 NAHIDA THASNIM P ISMAIL P (FTHR) PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
ERANAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

59 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RINSHA O MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA O (FTHR)

ORAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, NALLUR, 

NENMINI, 
POONTHAVANAM P 

O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

60 01/01/2026 SAHNA SHARIN PP MUHAMMED NAVAF 
AM (HSBN)

125, Thadathiparambu, 
MANJERI, 

NARUKARA, 676122, 
ERNAD

  

61 01/01/2026 NIYAS P T HAMZA P T (FTHR) PATHIYANTHODI 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH, 

PAYYANAD, 
NELLIKUTH P O, 
676122, ERANAD 

TALUK

  

62 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MINHAJ M 

MUHAMMED FAISAL 
M K (FTHR)

MEKKADAN HOUSE, 
MINOR BAZAR, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

63 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASMIL ABDUSAMAD N 
(FTHR)

NANNAT, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERI P 
O, 679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

64 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBLI 
C

ABDUL ASEES C 
(FTHR)

CHERUKAVIL 
HOUSE, PUKOOTH, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA PO, 

679327, ERNAD

  

65 01/01/2026 MURSHIDHA K HAMZA KACHERI 
(FTHR)

KACHERI HOUSE, 
NENMINI, NENMINI, 

THACHINGANADAM, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

66 01/01/2026 KADEEJA NASRIN P SIRAJUDHEEN M 
(HSBN)

POTTAMMAL 
MOOLATH HOUSE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

67 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RANIYA A 

ASSAINAR (FTHR) AMBATT HOUSE, 
PATTIKKAD, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD POST, 

679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

68 01/01/2026 MAHJUBA ABDUL MANAF 
(HSBN)

NELLIKKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

PULINGOTTUPURAM, 
AMAYUR, AMAYUR 
P O, 676123, ERNAD

  

69 01/01/2026 KADEEJA  KURIKKAL ALAVI KURIKKAL 
(FTHR)

VELUTHODATH 
PARAMBA HOUSE, 

PILAKKAL, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERNAD

  

70 01/01/2026 Diya Mariyam Basheer 
Pattanath

Mohammed Basheer 
Pattanath (FTHR)

Jas Villa, Tippu Sulthan 
road, Pandikkad, 

Pandikkad, 676521, 
Ernad

  

71 01/01/2026 NIDHA  K SADIK   K (FTHR) KONOTH, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

72 01/01/2026 SHARMEELA C T ASHRAF C T (FTHR) CHETTIYANTHODY, 
MULLIAKURSSI, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

73 01/01/2026 Safa P Abdul Gafoor (HSBN) Panangadan House, 
Pandiyad, Karakunnu P 

O, Karakunnu, 
Karakunnu, 676123, 

Ernad

  

74 01/01/2026 SALMAN FARIS K ABOOBACKER K 
(FTHR)

KOTHALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

THURAKKAL, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

75 01/01/2026 FIDHA JEBIN A SUBAIR A (FTHR) 07/302, ALUNGAL 
HOUSE, PAZHEDAM, 

KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

76 01/01/2026 MUBASHIRA K NOORUDEEN (HSBN) VATTAPONTHAKKAL 
HOUSE, NEAR GAS 

GODOWN, 
MULLAMPARA, 

MANJERI, MANJERI, 
676121, ERANAD

  

77 01/01/2026 HELMIN ABDUL 
VAHAB

ABDUL VAHAB 
OVUNGAL (FTHR)

OVUNGAL HOUSE 
THANIMA, 

SANTHAPURAM, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERNAD

  

78 01/01/2026 SAJIDHA K K ABDURAHIMAN K P 
(HSBN)

KOLAPARAMBATH 
HOUSE, MARIYAD, 

NARUKARA, 
MARIYAD P O, 

676122, ERANAD

  

79 01/01/2026 NOORUNNEESA K T ABDUL LATHEEF C T 
(HSBN)

CHETTIYANTHODI 
HOUSE, EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

80 01/01/2026 SULAIKHA RAFEEQ M P (HSBN) MANCHERI 
PATHAYAPURAKKAL, 
ELAMBRA, MANJERI, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

ERANAD

  

81 01/01/2026 SAFA P  MUHAMMED RAFI P 
(FTHR)

Pottayil House, 
Pukkooth, Pandikkad, 

Poolamanna P O, 
679327, Ernad

  

82 01/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA M ABDUL BAHIS K 
(HSBN)

KOOLIYOTTU 
HOUSE, 

ULLADAMKUNNU, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, MANJERI

  

83 01/01/2026 PRAMEEN YAHYA AHAMED KUTTY 
(FTHR)

POOTHANKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

PATHIRIKODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKODE P O, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

84 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID P K 

MOIDEEN P K (FTHR) PUNNAKKODAN, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

85 01/01/2026 SAKEER 
NEDUNGUNDAN 

AHAMMED (FTHR) CHALAKANDI, 
THACHUNNI, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

86 01/01/2026 NEETHU P SURESH BABU P 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYEDATH 
HOUSE, 

ALUMKUNNU, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

87 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHIBIN 
K T 

YOUSAF K T (FTHR) KARATTUTHODI 
HOUSE, EPPIKKAD, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

88 01/01/2026 SHADIYA NASRIN SAKEER 
SAINUDHEEN (FTHR)

AMBALAPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, KAMANAM 

PATTIKKAD PO, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

89 01/01/2026 SHAHAN 
MUHAMMED K T 

MUHAMMED ALI K T 
(FTHR)

KOLOTHUMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

MARATHANI, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

90 01/01/2026 RINSHIDHA A P MUHAMMED RIYAS 
A P (FTHR)

AMBALAPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

PARAMBOOR,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

91 01/01/2026 SHAHMA K ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KARKKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, KARAYA, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VELLUVANGAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

92 01/01/2026 DILSHAD K MUHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

KAITHAKKODAN 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVANNUR, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR PO, 
676122, ERNAD

  

93 01/01/2026 Jamshida M Abdul Gafoor Pallithodi 
(HSBN)

Pallithodi House, Ullas 
Nagar Thurakkal, 
Narukara Village, 

Manjeri Post, 676121, 
Ernad Taluk
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

94 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SUHAILA   O 

MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ (HSBN)

KODUVAYAKKAL, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 
KEEZHATTURE, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

95 01/01/2026 FAHIMA ASEEF 
KHAN 

ASEEF KHAN (FTHR) 09/298-CHELANI 
HOUSE, MELAKKAM 

SCHOOL ROAD, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

96 01/01/2026 AHAMMED FAYAS E RASHEED ELEDATH 
(FTHR)

ELEDATH HOUSE, 
KUTTIPPARA, 
PAYYANAD 

VILLAGE, 
PAYYANAD POST, 

676122, ERNAD

  

97 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RINSHIDA 
M 

MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

MULAYAMKAY, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, MANJERI

  

98 01/01/2026 SHAMMA ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

KOLATHODAN 
HOUSE, 

ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

99 01/01/2026 ANSHIFA P K MUHAMMED P K 
(FTHR)

MAKKATT HOUSE, 
PALAKKAD, 
PULPATTA, 

PALAKKAD P O, 
673641, ERANAD

  

100 01/01/2026 SHOUKATH  
APPAKKODAN

MOHAMMED 
APPAKKODAN 

(FTHR)

Karaparambil House, 
Thamarasseri, 

Payyanad, Nellikuth Po, 
676122, Eranad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

101 01/01/2026 ABDULKAREEM 
PANDAPPILAKKAL 

ALAVI HAJI (FTHR) PANTHAPPILAKKAL 
HOUSE, VEEMBOOR, 

NARUKARA, 
MARIYAD P O, 

676122, ERANAD

  

102 01/01/2026 NINSHA M ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

MANCHERI 
THAZHATHIYIL 

HOUSE, PAYYANAD, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

103 01/01/2026 Anusree C Sajeesh (HSBN) 18, Thachinganadam, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

104 01/01/2026 NASHA SABAH P P ABU SABAH P P 
(FTHR)

POOVILPETTY 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA, 
MANJERI, MANJERI, 

676121, ERANAD

  

105 01/01/2026 AYSHA DIYA PRAMEEN YAHYA  P 
K (FTHR)

POOTHANKOTTIL 
HOUSE, OLIPPUZHA, 

MELATTUR, 
EDAYATTUR P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA 

TALUK

  

106 01/01/2026 ANSIL SHAHAM C FIROS (FTHR) CHERUVAYI HOUSE, 
KARAKUNNU, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

107 01/01/2026 MIDHUN P SURESH BABU P 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYEDATH 
HOUSE, 

ALUMKUNNU, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

108 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SABITH M 

HUSSAIN M (FTHR) MOORKKAN, 
EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
MANJERI

  

109 01/01/2026 SAFAL BABU K T SULAIMAN K T 
(FTHR)

KALLADITHODI 
HOUSE, 

THURAKKAL NEAR 
H M S A U P SCHOOL, 
MANJERI, MANJERI P 

O, 676121, ERANAD

  

110 01/01/2026 NIDHA C MEHABOOB C (FTHR) CHERUKAD HOUSE, 
CHEENIKKAL, 
KARAKKUNN, 

KARAKKUNN P O, 
676123, ERANAD

  

111 01/01/2026 SHIFNA THESNI K K FAREED M (HSBN) MUTHUKUTTY, 
PEZHUMTHARA, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PATHIRIKODE, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

112 01/01/2026 ASHIBA T T  Muhammed Faris k  
(HSBN)

Karakkadan House, 
Thambanangadi, 

Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad South, 

676521, Ernad

  

113 01/01/2026 HASI RAHMAN 
KURIKKAL M P

M P MANSOOR ALI 
KURIKKAL (FTHR)

MANCHERI 
PUTHIYADATH 

HOUSE, 
PATTERKULAM, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

114 01/01/2026 AYISHA ISHA V SABNA (MTHR) 05/459 VATTATHIL 
HOUSE, CHERANI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

115 01/01/2026 ABDUL RASHEED C 
P 

KUNJEEN (FTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

CHERIPARAMBA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

116 01/01/2026 JAHANA C T ABDUL NAZER C T 
(FTHR)

CHETTIANTHODY 
HOUSE, 

MULLIAKURSSI,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

117 01/01/2026 DILSHA K T ABDUL MANAF K T 
(FTHR)

KOLOTHODI, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERI P 
O, 679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

118 01/01/2026 NOORJAHAN Abdussalam Mana 
Parambil (HSBN)

Manaparambil House, 
Pilakkal, Payyanad Post, 

Payyanad, 676122, 
Manjeri

  

119 01/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA K P SAYYID 
MUHAMMAD 
MISHAB ALI  

THANGAL (HSBN)

KOLAKKAR 
MADATHIL HOUSE, 

VETTIKKATIRI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI 

VALLUVANGAD P O, 
VALLUVANGAD, 
676521, ERANAD

  

120 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RIYA T T USMAN T T (FTHR) 52/335 
THENGINTHODI 

HOUSE, 
CHEKIRIYANMOOCHI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

WEST, 676123, 
ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

121 01/01/2026 DIJITH K M SUDHAKARAN K 
(FTHR)

KUMARAMANGALATH, 
VALLUVANGAD, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERANAD

  

122 01/01/2026 MAHIR Bajeena (FTHR) Mampalli House, 
Kodasseri, Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad, 676521, 

Ernad

  

123 01/01/2026 JINSHA ABDUL 
JABBAR 

ABDUL JABBAR 
(FTHR)

PATTATH HOUSE, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  

124 01/01/2026 Thasneem P T Abdul Majeed P T 
(FTHR)

08/67, Pulikkathodi 
House, Moonadi, 

Velliyanchery P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Velliyanchery, 679326, 
Perinthalmanna

  

125 01/01/2026 MUSAIBA E K KUNJABDULLA P 
(HSBN)

PUTHUKKOLLI 
HOUSE, 

PARAMBANPOOLA, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERNAD

  

126 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
T 

ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

THENATH HOUSE, 
ELAMBRA, 
PAYYANAD 

VILLAGE, 
PAYYANAD POST, 

676122, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

127 01/01/2026 SHIBA SHAREEF P AMEER SHAREEF P 
(FTHR)

PALANJEERI HOUSE, 
VAZHNGODE 

KEEZHATTUR PO, 
KEEZHATTUR, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

128 01/01/2026 AHMED SHAHID C RAHMATHULLA 
CHENGARAYI (FTHR)

11/137, 
AKKARAMMAL 
CHENGARAYI 

HOUSE, ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR, 676122, 
ERNAD

  

129 01/01/2026 NABEESA 
CHELADATHIL 

NASARUDHEEN 
CHELADATHIL 

(HSBN)

CHELADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

130 01/01/2026 DIYA SHERIN  MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA  (FTHR)

VELLALI HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

131 01/01/2026 SHIFA SHARIN  U SAFEERALI U (FTHR) UMMATHOOR 
HOUSE, 

PULIKKALPARAMBA, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA P O, 
676522, ERANAD 

TALUK

  

132 01/01/2026 Sarafudheen 
Kondengadan 

ABOOBACKER K 
(FTHR)

Kondengadan House, 
Parambanpoola, 

Vettikkattiri, 
Valluvangad South, 

676521, Eranad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

133 01/01/2026 MURSHID M HANEEFA M (FTHR) MOOCHIKKAL 
HOUSE, MOONADI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERY, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

134 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIHAD 
M

MOHAMMED (FTHR) MUTTENGADAN 
HOUSE, VEEMBOOR, 

NARUKARA, 
MARIYAD P O, 

676122, MANJERI

  

135 01/01/2026 THAHIRA K MUHAMMED 
SHAMSAD M K 

(HSBN)

MUTHIRIKULAM 
HOUSE, 

KARIYAMAD, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

POONTHAVANAM P 
O, 679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

136 01/01/2026 SHIBILA K ASHIQUE K (HSBN) KAPPOOR HOUSE, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

137 01/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NASEEM M 

MAMMAD KUTTY M 
(FTHR)

MELEDIL HO, 
VALLATTUKUNNU, 

KARAKUNNU, 
AMAYOOR, 676123, 

ERNAD

  

138 01/01/2026 KHADEEJA KONGAN HAIDAR 
PERAPURAM (HSBN)

PERAPPURAM, 
MANHAPPATTA, 

ELANKUR, 
MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

139 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED ALI C KUNHEEN (FTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

VELLIYANCHERI, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERI P 
O, 679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

140 01/01/2026 RASIYA C NAZARUDHEEN  
(FTHR)

CHELADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

141 01/01/2026 LIYA SHERIN V MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

VELLALI HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

142 01/01/2026 ALTHAF HUSAIN K ALI K (FTHR) KALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUKULAM, 
ELANKUR, 

ELANKUR P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

143 01/01/2026 SAMEERA V P KADEEJA (MTHR) VATTIPARAMBATH, 
PATHIRIKODE, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKODE, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

144 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED IHLAL 
P K 

PARUTHIKUTH 
ABDULLA  (FTHR)

PARUTHIKUTH 
HOUSE, 

AREECHOLA, 
NENMINI, 

THACHINGANADAM, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

145 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
BUSTHANA  K 

ASIYA   (MTHR) PAYYANADAN, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 
KEEZHATTURE, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

146 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIFA P RIYAS (FTHR) PODUVANNI HOUSE, 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERANAD

  

147 01/01/2026 JITHIN  C GOPALAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

CHENDRAVAYIL  
HOUSE, 

PERUVAKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPARAMBA, 
676522, ERANAD

  

148 01/01/2026 FASEELA FAVAS (HSBN) Kattukandathil House, 
Olippuzha, Pandikkad, 

Kolaparamba P O, 
676522, Ernad

  

149 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID U 

Kunhimuhammed U 
(FTHR)

Urakkodan House, 
Mukkam, Nellikuth 

Post, Nellikuth, 676122, 
Manjeri

  

150 01/01/2026 AFEEFA THASNI M MUHAMMED 
HANOOF (HSBN)

KAPPOOR HOUSE, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

151 01/01/2026 HASNA E MOHAMMED ISMAIL 
E (FTHR)

ELAYODAN HOUSE, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

WEST, NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM 
WEST P O, 676123, 

MANJERI

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

152 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED JASIL 
VALLANCHIRA

SAJAS BABU  
VALLANCHIRA 

(FTHR)

VALLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERI, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

153 01/01/2026 NASHIDHA P ABDUL JABBAR 
(FTHR)

PATTATH HOUSE, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  

154 01/01/2026 Dilna N YAHKOOB (FTHR) NECHITHADAYAN, 
AREECHOLA, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

155 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED FASIL 
T 

SAIDALAVI T (FTHR) THARAKAN HOUSE, 
THATTANKUNNU, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

156 01/01/2026 FAHMIDHA  MS SHAHAL K (HSBN) KOMBAN HOUSE, 
NSS COLLEGE ROAD, 

MANJERI, NSS 
COLLEGE P O, 

676122, MANJERI

  

157 01/01/2026 SHARAFAN K T SHANAVAS K T 
(FTHR)

KANAKKAN 
THODIKA HOUSE, 
KANHIRAPPADI, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

158 01/01/2026 MAIMOONA ABDUL BASHEER 
(HSBN)

KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

ELIKOTTUMMAL, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

159 01/01/2026 AFTHAB V ABDUL MAJEED V 
(FTHR)

VALLATTU, 
PULATH, 

KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
676123, ERANAD

  

160 01/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA E K USMAN E K (FTHR) ILLIKKAL HOUSE, 
MALIKAPARAMBU, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

TRIKKALANGODE P 
O, 676123, ERNAD

  

161 01/01/2026 SAKKEER HUZAIN P 
P 

ABOOBACKER P P  
(FTHR)

PUTHAPEEDIGAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KAREPARAMBU, 
MANJERI, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
ERANAD

  

162 01/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN K 
T 

SHANAVAS (FTHR) KANAKKANTHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

163 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED JASIL T SAITHALAVI (FTHR) THARAKAN HOUSE, 
THATTARAKUNNU, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

164 01/01/2026 BASHEER P MAMMUTTY P 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

165 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEEM E K 

ALI E K  (FTHR) KUDUMPIYAN KAVU 
HOUSE, AMAYUR, 

AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

166 01/01/2026 FATHIMA NASRIN V Muhammed Ali (FTHR) Ambalakkuth House, 
Santhapuram, 

Keezhattur, Pattikkad, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

167 01/01/2026 RASNA K K MUHAMMED 
RASHID M (HSBN)

MATTATHOOR 
HOUSE, 

CHULLIYODUKUNNU, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKKODE, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

168 01/01/2026 BUSHARA A P SULAIMAN (FTHR) AMBATTUPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

KOMBANKALLU 
PADIRIKODE POST, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PADIRIKODE, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

169 01/01/2026 AFTHAB V ABDUL MAJEED V 
(FTHR)

VALLATTU, 
PULATH, 

KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
676123, ERANAD

  

170 01/01/2026 AJEESH K SUBRAMANIAN 
(FTHR)

CHAKKINGALKANDI 
HOUSE, AMAYUR, 

AMAYUR, AMAYUR, 
676123, ERANAD

  

171 01/01/2026 Nima A P Balakrishnan A P 
(FTHR)

Adangampurath, 
Narukara, Manjeri, 

narukara, 676122, Ernad

  

172 01/01/2026 KAMALAM DEVADASAN K 
(HSBN)

KALIYARATHODI, 
MANGALASSERI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

173 01/01/2026 NAJIYA  P  K MUHAMMAD FASUL  
P (HSBN)

PAKATTIL HOUSE, 
EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA 

VILLAGE, 
EDAPPATTA POST, 

679326, MANJERI

  

174 01/01/2026 SHAHANA 
MUMTHAS  C 

CHENCHARATH 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

CHENCHARATH  
HOUSE, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

175 01/01/2026 NOUSHAD 
PUTHANPARAMBIL 

ABDUL VAHID

ABDUL VAHID 
PUTHANPARAMBIL 

(FTHR)

PUTHANPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, EDAPPATTA, 

MELATTUR, 
PATHIRIKODE P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

176 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAH 
K M

UMMER K M (FTHR) KOTTAKUTH 
MATTAYIL, 

CHUNDAMANNA, 
PAYYANAD, 

NELLIKUTH PO, 
676122, ERNAD

  

177 01/01/2026 FATHIMA SANA V K NIYAS AKTHAR 
VATTAPARAMBIL 

(HSBN)

VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  

178 01/01/2026 Amina K Chollakkal Jafarali 
(HSBN)

Cholakkal, Nenmini, 
Nenmini, 

Thachinganadam P O, 
679325, Perinthalmanna

  

179 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAHEES K T  

USMAN K T  (FTHR) Kavungalthodi House, 
Pulikkalparamba, 

Pandikkad, 
Kolaparamba P O, 

676522, Ernad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

180 01/01/2026 FASEELA 
UMMATHOOR 

ANWAR SADIQ 
THEKKUMKATTIL 

(HSBN)

21/325-A 
THEKKUMKATTIL 

HOUSE, 
THAMARASSERI, 

PAYYANAD, 
NELLIKUTH, 676122, 

ERANAD

  

181 01/01/2026 RAMEESH T P ABDUL GAFOOR T P 
(FTHR)

6/533, 
THADIYAMPURATH 
HOUSE, PAZHEDAM, 

KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

182 01/01/2026 Almas Muthalib  
Moolath

Abdul Malik (HSBN) Jasmin Mahal, 
Kovilakam Road, 
Manjeri, Manjeri, 
676121, Eranad

  

183 01/01/2026 DEVADASAN K RAMAN (FTHR) KALIYARTHODI, 
MANGALASSERI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, MANJERI

  

184 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RISLA K M MUHAMMED ASLAH 
K M (HSBN)

KOTTAKUTH 
MATTAYIL, 

CHUNDAMANNA, 
PAYYANAD, 

NELLIKUTH PO, 
676122, ERNAD

  

185 01/01/2026 MOITHEEN KUTTY MUHAMMED (FTHR) NEDUNGUNDAN 
HOUSE, 

NEELANGODE 
AMAYUR P O, 
KARAKUNNU, 

AMAYUR, 676123, 
ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

186 01/01/2026 NASEERA K K ASKER P (HSBN) PONNAMKADAVAN 
HOUSE, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

187 01/01/2026 SULFEEKARALI  
KOORIYAT 

PUTHANPURAYIL

MOIDU (FTHR) KOORIYAT 
PUTHANPURAYIL 

HOUSE, 
MULLIAKURSSI, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD POST, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

188 01/01/2026 JUHI THANHA K ALAVI (FTHR) KORAMBAYIL 
HOUSE, V I P ROAD, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 

COLLEGE P O, 
676122, MANJERI

  

189 01/01/2026 PALAPPETTY 
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF 

KHADEEJA KODALI  
(WIFE)

PALAPPETTY 
HOUSE, AMAYUR 

ROAD, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

190 01/01/2026 JASEELA K ABDULLA (HSBN) PUTHIYATH HOUSE, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

191 01/01/2026 Radhamani B Sivasankaran Nair P 
(HSBN)

SRUTHILAYA, 
ARUKIZHAYA, 

MANJERI, MANJERI, 
676121, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

192 01/01/2026 FAHEEM K ADBUNNASAR K P 
(FTHR)

KOLAPPARAMBAN 
HOUSE, 

MULLIYAKURSSI,PATTIKKAD 
POST, KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

193 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID 

ABDUL JALEEL 
KAVILKUTH (FTHR)

159, 
KOMBAMKALLU, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PATHIRIKODE, 

679326, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

194 01/01/2026 HAFSATH BASHEER P (HSBN) PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

195 01/01/2026 NASEEHA FARSANA 
K 

MUHAMMED 
FAIROOS  (HSBN)

KOZHIKKULATHIL 
HOUSE, CHENGARA 

THADATHIL, 
KAVANUR, 

IRUVETTI, 673639, 
ERANAD

  

196 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED  
SAFVAN M P

MUHAMMED M P 
(FTHR)

Muthiri Paramban 
House, Nellikuth, 

Payyanad, Nellikuth PO, 
676122, Eranad

  

197 01/01/2026 SALVA 
THEKKEDATH 

AMANULLA 
PARUDHINI (HSBN)

PARUDHINI HOUSE, 
PATTARKULAM, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA P O, 
676122, ERANAD

  

198 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED ALFAS 
P 

ASKER P (FTHR) PONNAMKADAVAN 
HOUSE, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

199 01/01/2026 KHADEEJA KODALI PALAPPETTY 
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF (HSBN)

PALAPPETTY 
HOUSE, AMAYUR 

ROAD, 
KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 
676123, ERNAD

  

200 01/01/2026 AFSANA. V ABDUL MAJEED V 
(FTHR)

vallattu, pulath, 
karakkunnu, 

karakkunnu, 676123, 
eranad

  

201 01/01/2026 RISVANA V SAMEER  
PAMBUKADIYAN 

(HSBN)

4/335,  Pambukadiyan 
House, Pallisseri, 

Kalikav, Anchachavadi, 
676525, Nilambur

  

202 01/01/2026 JAHANI C SHAMEER BABU C 
(FTHR)

CHERUKARA 
HOUSE, 

NATTUKALL, 
CHEMBRASSERI, 
CHEMBRASSERI 
EAST PO, 679327, 

ERNAD

  

203 01/01/2026 ASLAMIYA P K JASEELUDHEEN K 
(HSBN)

KARIMPULLAKATH 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH P O, 
NELLIKUTH, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

204 01/01/2026 RIJAS T T ABDU RAHEEM 
(FTHR)

THENGINTHODI 
PUTHANPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, MOZHIKKAL 

CHADIKKALLU, 
CHIRAKKAL 

COLONY MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM 

WEST, 676123, 
ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

205 01/01/2026 RAJULA O P C MUHAMMED 
MUNSEER (OTHR)

ERANTHODI 
PARAKKULAM 

HOUSE, 
THOTTUPOYIL,KOOMANKULAM 

P O, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
KOOMANKULAM, 
676123, MANJERI

  

206 01/01/2026 FATHIMA JABIN M MUHAMMED YASAR 
V (HSBN)

VADAKKANGARA 
HOUSE, PAYYANAD, 

MANJERI, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

207 01/01/2026 ADIL  N UMER  FAROOKH   N 
(FTHR)

NAMBOOTH, 
MULLIYAKURSSI, 

KEEZHATTUR, 
PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

208 01/01/2026 HEBA  FARHAD  T K FARHAD  (FTHR) THODUKUZHIKKUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

POOLAMANNA, 
PANDIKKAD, 

POOLAMANNA, 
679327, ERANAD

  

209 01/01/2026 LIYANA LIYAKATH  
N

LIYAKATHALI 
(FTHR)

NANNAT HOUSE, 
ANJILANGADI, 
EDAPPATTA  

VILLAGE, 
VELLIYANCHERY 

POST, 679326, 
MANJERI

  

210 01/01/2026 SHIHABUDHEEN 
KAKKAM KUZHIYIL 

SAJNA (HSBN) KAKKAM KUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, VERKKODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

211 01/01/2026 SHIBILA C M MUHAMMED RAFI K 
(HSBN)

KODALI HOUSE, 
CHEERAKKUZHI, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

212 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAHIRSHA T 

MUHAMAD KABEER 
T (FTHR)

THAYYIL HOUSE, 
CHERAYAKKODE, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA P O, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

213 01/01/2026 DILSHANA FARVI K ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

10/519A, KUNDIL 
KADAN HOUSE, 
KIDANGAZHI, 
EDAVANNA, 

KARUVAMBRAM 
POST, 676123, 

MANJERI

  

214 01/01/2026 ANUSHA E SHAMSUDHEEN E 
(FTHR)

44/71 EDALOLI 
HOUSE, 

PATTERKULAM, 
NARUKARA, 

NARUKARA, 676123, 
ERANAD

  

215 01/01/2026 Muhammed Favas K  Ibrahim K  (FTHR) Kodali House, 
Ayyankode , 

Trikkalangode P O, 
Trikkalangode, 

Trikkalangode, 676123, 
Ernad

  

216 01/01/2026 NEERAJ M  RAJU (FTHR) Mundrukulathingal 
House, Payyaparambu, 

Pandikkad, Pandikkad P 
O, 676521, Ernad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

217 01/01/2026 SAFA E K ABDUL SALAM M 
(HSBN)

MANDAYI HOUSE, 
ERIYAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 
KOLAPARAMBA P O, 

676522, ERANAD 
TALUK

  

218 01/01/2026 JUNAINA C HANEES BABU C 
(FTHR)

KOTTAKUTH HOUSE, 
NELLIKKUNNU, 
TRIKKANGODE, 

THIKKANGODE P O, 
676123, ERNAD

  

219 01/01/2026 AJITHA P K VINOD KUMAR 
(HSBN)

20/169  PULLANUR 
CHAKKINGATHODI 
HOUSE, KARIKKAD, 
THRIKKALANGODE, 
THRIKKALANGODE 
P O, 676123, ERANAD

  

220 01/01/2026 ASHIFA K MUHAMMED RIYAS 
T K (HSBN)

THALAPPIL 
KURIKKAL HOUSE, 
POOZHIKKUNNU, 

MANKADA, 
VALLIKKAPATTA P 

O, 679324, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

221 01/01/2026 ISHAN P K UBAID P K (FTHR) 19/426, PANIKKAR 
KUNNAN, 

PALLIPADI, 
THRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

222 01/01/2026 SUJITHA  K N AJEESH C (HSBN) CHERANIYIL HOUSE, 
CHERANI, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM PO, 

676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

223 01/01/2026 YASIRKHAN P T ABDUL JALEEL P T 
(FTHR)

PULIKKAL 
THUPPILIKKADU 

HOUSE, 
NAYIKKODAN 

KUNNIL, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, ERNAD

  

224 01/01/2026 ABIDA ULLATTIL MANSOOR (HSBN) CHUNGATH HOUSE, 
CHERANI, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE, 

676123, MANJERI

  

225 01/01/2026 SABIRA VALIL ANSARI 
PANANILATH (HSBN)

PANANILATH 
HOUSE, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU P O, 

KARAKUNNU, 
KARAKUNNU, 

676123, MANJERI

  

226 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMSAD C P 

ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

CHOLAKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
EDAPPATTA, 

VELLIYANCHERY, 
679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

227 01/01/2026 NITHYA M  RAJU (FTHR) Mundrukulathingal 
House, Payyaparambu, 

Pandikkad, Pandikkad P 
O, 676521, Ernad

  

228 01/01/2026 Abdul Vahid M ALI MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

Mundakkodan, 
Charayakkodu, 

Edappatta, Edappatta, 
679326, Perinthalmanna

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

229 01/01/2026 MUHSINA M C SUNEED (HSBN) THOTTAPPALLI, 
NADUKKUNDU, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

230 01/01/2026 RAJANI SUNIL KUMAR 
(HSBN)

PAYYAPARAMBATH 
HOUSE, 

MARATTAPPADI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VELLUVANGAD P O, 
676521, ERNAD

  

231 01/01/2026 NAJWA YUSUF P P MUHAMMED 
YOOSAF P P (FTHR)

POOVILPETTY 
HOUSE, 

MULLAMPARA 
VARIYAL, MANJERI 

VILLAGE, MANJERI P 
O, 676121, ERANAD

  

232 01/01/2026 AJEESH C SIVADASAN  C 
(FTHR)

CHERANIYIL HOUSE, 
CHERANI, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM PO, 

676123, ERANAD

  

233 01/01/2026 Mohammed Junaid N Abdul Jaleel N (FTHR) Nedumpetti, 
Pullanikkad, Edappatta, 

Edappatta, 679326, 
Perinthalmanna

  

234 01/01/2026 Esha Das Pulasseri Devadas Pulasseri 
(FTHR)

Das Villa, PNA Road, 
Narukara/Manjeri, 

Karuvambrum West, 
676123, Eranad

  

235 01/01/2026 SAJI HAFSAL BABU ABU K (FTHR) KUNDIL HOUSE, 
CHOONDIKKALAYIL, 

EDAPPATTA, 
PADIRIKODE, 679326, 

PERINTALMANNA

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

236 01/01/2026 REEM USMAN 
NELLIYODAN  (FTHR)

NELLIYODAN 
HOUSE, EAST 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

KOLAPPARAMBA P 
O, 676522, ERANAD

  

237 01/01/2026 FIDHA FAHMI  K P MUHAMMED 
SHANEEB  T (HSBN)

THONDIYIL HOUSE, 
PULLIPPADAM, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKADA P O, 

679327, MANJERI

  

238 01/01/2026 ASWATHI P SUNIL KUMAR 
(FTHR)

PAYYAPARAMBATH 
HOUSE, 

MARATTAPPADI, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 
PANDIKKAD P O, 

676521, ERNAD

  

239 01/01/2026 AMRUTHA MOHAN S RAM MOHAN  C P 
(FTHR)

SREERAGAM, 
THACHINGANADAM, 

NENMINI, 
THACHINGANADAM 

P O, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

240 01/01/2026 LUBAINA MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (HSBN)

CHERUKULATHIL, 
THARIPPADI, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VALLUVANGAD PO, 

676521, ERNAD

  

241 01/01/2026 FATHIMA HANNA T SUMAYYA  (MTHR) THONIKKARA 
HOUSE, KUTTIPULLI, 

KOLLAPARAMBA, 
KOLLAPARAMBA, 

676522, ERNAD

  

242 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
JUNAID M K

ABDUL RASHEED  M 
K (FTHR)

MANCHERI 
KURIKKAL  HOUSE, 
PULIYAMPARAMBU, 

ELANKUR, 
MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

243 01/01/2026 MUNAVVIRA FARSI 
K P 

ABDUL SALEEM U P 
(HSBN)

UCHAPPALLI 
HOUSE, ALUKKAL, 

NARUKARA, 
NARUKARA PO, 
676122, ERANAD

  

244 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED FARIS V ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

12/275-
VALLANCHIRA 

HOUSE, 
MANGALASSERI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

245 01/01/2026 SHIMNAD P HAMZA P (FTHR) PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA, 
676123, ERANAD

  

246 01/01/2026 FIDHA FARVEEN K IBRAHIM K (FTHR) Kozhisseri House, 
Oravampuram, 

Nenmini, 
Thachinganadam Po, 

676325, Perinthalmanna

  

247 01/01/2026 Mohammed Shahul T Mohammed Rafeeq T 
(FTHR)

Thayyil, Pullanikkad, 
Edappatta, Edappatta, 

679326, Perinthalmanna

  

248 01/01/2026 FATHIMA 
THASNEEM K 

Muhammed Rasiq T 
(HSBN)

Thayil House, Varalad, 
Vettikkattiri, Pandikkad, 

676521, Ernad

  

249 01/01/2026 FAIZA T MUHAMMED (FTHR) 125, MADAMGOD, 
MANJERI, NSS 
COLLEGE P O, 

676122, MANJERI

  

250 01/01/2026 SULFEEKER ALI K T MOHAMMED 
BASHEER K T (FTHR)

KUNNATHODIKA 
HOUSE, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

251 01/01/2026 NABHAN K AHAMMED KABEER 
K (FTHR)

KANNIYATH HOUSE, 
MARATHANI, 

TRIKKALANGODE, 
TRIKKALANGODE P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

252 01/01/2026 Rishana K SOUDABI MECHERI 
(MTHR)

KULATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

MANGOTTUKUNNU, 
VELLUVANGADE, 
VELLUVANGAD 
SOUTH, 676521, 

ERNAD

  

253 01/01/2026 AHAMMED FADHIL 
M P

FAISAL M P (FTHR) MANAPPURAM 
HOUSE, 

MANGALASSERI, 
MANJERI, 

KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

254 01/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
SIDDEEQUE K K 

SAFIYA (MTHR) KALLANAKKAN 
KADAN, 

PARAMBOOR, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTALMANNA

  

255 01/01/2026 IHTHISHAM V P MUHAMMED ALI V 
P  (FTHR)

VALIYAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VATTAPPARA, 
MANJERI, 

NARUKARA, 676122, 
ERANAD

  

256 01/01/2026 SAMNA SHERIN P MUHAMMED 
HUSSAIN (HSBN)

PUZHAKKAL HOUSE, 
THARIPPADI, 

VALLUVANGAD 
POST, PANDIKKAD, 

676521, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

257 01/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
T T

SALEEM 
THOTTUNGALTHODI 

(FTHR)

THOTTUNGALTHODI 
HOUSE, 

PEZHUMTHARA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

PATHIRIKKODE 
POST, 679326, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  

258 01/01/2026 SANA A K ABDUL AZEEZ A K 
(FTHR)

ANDIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

ACHIPILAKKAL, 
NARUKARA, 

KARUVAMBRAM PO, 
676123, ERANAD

  

259 01/01/2026 SIRAJUDHEEN PARLI PARLI  MAMMED 
(FTHR)

216-PARLI, 
MOONADI, 

EDAPPATTA, 
VELLIYANCHERI, 

679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

260 01/01/2026 DILNA FAHEEM P MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

PAPPADATHIL 
(FTHR)

PAPPADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KASALAKUNNU, 
MANJERI, MANJERI 
COLLEGE, 676122, 

ERANAD

  

261 01/01/2026 KOLLERI 
NOORJAHAN

HAMZA 
MANJERIKADAN 

(HSBN)

NECHITHADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHATHAKAVU, 
ELANKUR, 

MANHAPPATTA PO, 
676123, ERANAD

  

262 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RABEEBA 
THASNI 

MUTHUVALLUR

M C ABOOBACKER  
(FTHR)

MUTHUVALLUR 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH, 

PAYYANAD, 
NELLIKUTH PO, 
676122, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

263 01/01/2026 NASEERA 
THASNEEM P K 

ABDUL AZEEZ P K 
(FTHR)

PERKUTH, 
EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
MANJERI

  

264 01/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDHLAJ 

CHULLIKULAVAN

BASHEER 
CHULLIKKULAVAN 

(FTHR)

CHULLIKKULAVAN 
HOUSE, KOYILANDI, 

ELANKUR, 
ELANKUR, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

265 01/01/2026 RANA FATHIMA K Sunees (FTHR) Kattil House, 
Pandikkad, Pandikkad, 

Pandikkad, 676521, 
Ernad

  

266 01/01/2026 SALIMA 
SWALIHATH K T

MOHAMMED 
DAVOOD SHARIF T 

(HSBN)

THONDIYIL HOUSE, 
POOLAMANNA, 

PANDIKKAD, 
POOLAMANNA PO, 

679327, ERNAD

  

267 01/01/2026 RINSHAD P K ABDURAHIMAN P K 
(FTHR)

Paliyam Kunnath 
House, Nellikuth Po, 

Payyanad, Nellikuth PO, 
676122, Eranad

  

268 01/01/2026 RINADH MAZIN UMMER SHAREEF M 
P (FTHR)

MANNAKKAMVALLI 
HOUSE, NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH POST, 
NELLIKUTH, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

269 01/01/2026 PATHUMMAKUTTY P SALAM (HSBN) THEKKETHIL 
HOUSE, 

VELLUVANGAD, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VALLUVANGAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

270 01/01/2026 ABDUL NNASAR K MUHAMMED K 
(FTHR)

KUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

PADARAKKUNNU, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 676521, 
MANJERI

  

271 01/01/2026 FATHIMATH RIDHA C RAMLA (MTHR) CHUNGATH HOUSE, 
MANGALASSERI, 

MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 
O, 676123, MANJERI

  

272 01/01/2026 IHSAN  P V PUKKELAVALAPPIL 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

SUKOON, COLLEGE 
ROAD, MANJERI, 

MANJERI COLLEGE, 
676122, ERANAD

  

273 01/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA P ABDUL NAZAR P 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL HOUSE, 
KIZHAKKETHALA, 

MANJERI, NSS 
COLLEGE, 676122, 

ERANAD

  

274 01/01/2026 ANWAR SADIK V P MUHAMMED (FTHR) VALPARAMBAN, 
VEEMBOOR, 

Narukara, Mariyad, 
676122, Manjeri

  

275 01/01/2026 Muhammad Babu 
Thayyil 

Thayyil Marakkar 
(FTHR)

Thayyil, Pullanikkad, 
Edappatta, Edappatta, 

679326, Perinthalmanna

  

276 01/01/2026 ABBAS KALAKKERA MOHAMMED 
KALAKKERA (FTHR)

KALAKKERA 
HOUSE, 

PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKAD, 

PANDIKKAD, 676521, 
MANJERI

  

277 01/01/2026 Shihabudheen T Abdurahiman T (FTHR) Thottassery House, 
Neeliparamba, Manjeri, 
Manjeri, 676121, Ernad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

278 01/01/2026 MUHAMED 
MUBASHIR P

MOOSA P (FTHR) PUNNAKKADAN 
HOUSE, KAVUNGAL 

PARAMBA, 
VETTIKKATTIRI, 

VELLUVANGAD PO, 
676521, ERNAD

  

279 01/01/2026 SILMIYA SAFA M ABDUL KHADER M 
(FTHR)

MANCHERI HOUSE, 
ELAMBRA, 

PAYYANAD POST, 
PAYYANAD, 676122, 

MANJERI

  

280 01/01/2026 RIYA FATHIMA 
ULLATTIL

ASKAR ALI (FTHR) ULLATTIL HOUSE, 
PULLUR, MANJERI, 
KARUVAMBRAM P 

O, 676123, ERNAD

  

281 01/01/2026 Asma Nasrin O K Hanees Rahman E K 
(HSBN)

Elayi Korambayil house, 
Mullampara, Manjeri, 
Manjeri, 676121, Ernad

  

282 01/01/2026 NUHA NASHIN V Mahaboob V (FTHR) Vilangalil House, 
Pandikkad, Pandikkad, 

Pandikkad, 676521, 
Ernad

  

283 01/01/2026 Muhammed Amjad A Usman Koya A (FTHR) Rappadi House, 
Mullampara, Manjeri, 
Manjeri, 676121, Ernad

  

284 01/01/2026 FIDHA P FAISAL P (FTHR) PUTHUKKOLLI, 
NELLIKUTH, 
NELLIKUTH, 

NELLIKUTH, 676122, 
MANJERI

  

285 01/01/2026 FATHIMA RESLATH P MOHAMMED FABISH 
(HSBN)

VATTIPARAMBATH 
KURIKKAL, 

MANNARMALA JN, 
KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD PO, 
679325, 

PERINTHALMANNA

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

286 01/01/2026 UMMUL SHAREEFA 
K K 

HAKEEM (HSBN) PODUVANNI, 
KALAMKAVU, 

VETTIKKATTIRI, 
VELLUVANGAD, 
676521, ERANAD

  

287 01/01/2026 Juhainah Mohammed  
Basheer

Mishal Mohamed ali 
aboobacker (HSBN)

132 A, mulliakurssi, 
santhapuram, pattikad, 

679325, keezhattur

  

288 01/01/2026 SHIFNA SHERIN M P MUHAMMED 
LATHEEF (FTHR)

PUTHAN 
PEEDIYEKKAL, 

KAREPARAMBU, 
PAYYANAD, 

PAYYANAD, 676122, 
ERANAD

  

289 01/01/2026 AJVAD K SEETHI (FTHR) KATTAKKADAN, 
PULATH, 

KARAKKUNNU, 
KARAKKUNNU, 
676123, ERANAD

  

290 01/01/2026 Fathima Niha K Yoonus K P (HSBN) Koorimannil 
Poovathikkal House, 

Puzhankavu, Payyanad, 
Payyanad P O, 676122, 

Ernad

  

291 01/01/2026 FATHIMA NAJIYA T 
T 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

THOTTINGATHODI, 
EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 

EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

292 01/01/2026 SHANA P ZAKARIYA C T 
(HSBN)

CHETTIYAN THODI 
HOUSE, PATTIKKAD 
PO, KEEZHATTUR, 

PATTIKKAD, 679325, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

293 01/01/2026 MARIYAM NASEBAH 
M 

HASSAN KURIKKAL 
M (FTHR)

Mancheri House, 
Cholakkal, Payyanad, 

Payyanad, 676122, 
Eranad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

294 01/01/2026 MURSHIDA AJMAL (HSBN) PONNAMKADAVAN, 
PANTHRALA, 
KARAKUNNU, 

TRIKALANGODE, 
676123, ERANAD

  

295 01/01/2026 Muhammed Shuhaib K Muhammed Ali 
Kunnummal (FTHR)

Kunnummal House, 
Vettikkattiri, 

Valluvangad Post, 
Valluvangad, 676521, 

Manjeri

  

296 01/01/2026 SHABANA SHERIN M RISHAD P K (HSBN) PUTHIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, EAST 
PANDIKKAD, 
PANDIKKD, 

KOLAPPARAMBA 
POST, 676522, 

MANJERI

  

297 01/01/2026 Shaheen A Razak A (FTHR) Avunhippuram House, 
22nd Mile, Manjeri, 

Manjeri, 676121, 
Manjeri

  

298 01/01/2026 SHIFA BINCY N M MURSHID (HSBN) PONNAMKADAVAN, 
PANTHRALA, 
KARAKUNNU, 

TRIKALANGODE, 
676123, ERANAD

  

299 01/01/2026 ABDUL NAZAR SAIDALI (FTHR) MADARI HOUSE, 
THEKKEMANNA, 

PANDIKKAD, 
VELLUVANGAD 

SOUTH PO, 676521, 
ERANAD

  

300 01/01/2026 RISANA 
KALATHINGAL

ABDU RAHIMAN K 
(FTHR)

KALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, CHERANI, 

NARUKARA, 
KARUVAMBRAM, 
676123, ERANAD

  



Jan 2, 2026, 2:42 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJERI

Revision identity

301 01/01/2026 MAHITHA T K YOONUS PARAKKAL 
(HSBN)

PARAKKAL, 
PANDHRALA, 
KARAKUNNU, 

TRIKALANGODE, 
676123, ERANAD

  

302 01/01/2026 Muhammed Hashim K Sabna C T (MTHR) 36/651 D Kothalathil, 
Mullambara, Manjeri, 

Manjeri, 676121, Eranad

  

303 01/01/2026 SAYYID ZAYAN K K SHAHIRA (MTHR) KIZHAKKEPURATH, 
PUTHANKULAM, 

EDAPPATTA, 
EDAPPATTA, 679326, 
PERINTHALMANNA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


